

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 13 OF 2024

Namrath Nithyananda Shetty ...Applicant/Org.
Complainant

Versus

The Sr. Police Inspector And Anr. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Amarlal Ramrakhiani i/by Mr. Vaibhav Shinde, Advocate for the
Applicant/Org. Complainant.

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for Respondent – State.

....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATE : 8th JANUARY, 2024.

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to Respondent Nos.2 to 5, returnable on 12th
February, 2024.

2. In addition to Court notice, private notice is permitted.

3. Leave to amend to annex additional documents.

Amendment may be carried out within one week.

SUNNY
ANKUSHRAO
THOTE
Digitally signed
by SUNNY
ANKUSHRAO
THOTE
Date: 2024.01.10
10:32:59 +0530

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)