

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 13 OF 2024

Namrath Nithyananda ShettyAPPLICANT

V/S

The Sr. Police Inspector And Anr.RESPONDENT

Adv. Amarlal H. Ramrakhiani i/b Adv. Suyash S. Parab
Applicant

Mr. Jignesh Gor for Respondent No. 2 & 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 15th October, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/10/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)