

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No.13 of 2024

Namrath Nithyananda Shetty ... Applicant

versus

The Sr. Police Inspector and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr Amarlal H Ramrakhiani, i/b. Mr Vaibhav P Shinde, for the
applicant/Org. complainant.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for the respondent/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 24 March 2025.

P.C.:

. Four weeks' time is granted, as prayed for, to dispose of
Criminal Appeal No.2749 of 2019.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)