

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.13 OF 2024

Namrath Nithyananda Shetty ... Applicant
V/s.
Police Inspector, Lonikand
Police Station & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the applicant.

Mr. Sagar R. Agarkar, APP for the respondent-State.

Digitally
signed by
ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI
Date:
2025.10.15
14:25:38
+0530

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : OCTOBER 15, 2025

P.C.:

1. As prayed, time to dispose of Criminal M.A. No.2749 of 2019 is extended by a period of six months from today.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)